
Badger Meter Inc. 

4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 

PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536 
 

 

 

Revised Date 
 

To
 

CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
P O BOX 820609 
N RICHLAND HILLS 
Texas 761820609
 

Customer ID 00420632
 

  

Effective Dates 11-15-2022 - 02-17-2023 
 

   

Salesperson
 

Proposal Subject
 

Shipping Terms / INCO Terms
 

Payment Terms
 

007723   
 

Option 3 
 

PREPAY/NO CHARGE 
FCA FACTORY 

 

NET 30 DAYS 
 

Line #
 Description

 

Qty
 

Unit Net Price
USD 

 

Line Totals
USD 

 

     

1 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-4106 
Cat String: DS-BAB-PB1P-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8BE-NN-XX-TF-XX-
B0A 
Description:
Disc, M25 5/8"(3/4x7-1/2), Brz Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D &
PBB, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read,
8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 6 PACK, 
 

12348 
 

101.50 
 

1,253,322.00 
 

2 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 100-7223 
Cat String: DS-JCA-PB1P-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8BE-NN-XX-TF-XX-
B0A 
Description:
Disc, M55 1"(10-3/4), Brz Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB,
HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-0.1
Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 4 PACK, 
 

698 
 

185.70 
 

129,618.60 
 

3 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-5347 
Cat String: DS-NDB-PFAS-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8CE-NN-XX-TF-XX-
B0A 
Description:
Disc, M120 1-1/2"-ELL Dr w/TP, 430SS, SS, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB,
HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1
Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 1 PACK, 
 

72 
 

377.40 
 

27,172.80 
 

4 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-5382 
Cat String: DS-REB-PFAS-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8CE-NN-XX-TF-XX-
B0A 
Description:
Disc, M170 2"-ELL Dr w/TP, 430SS, SS, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E,
4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1 Gal, SN
YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 1 PACK, 
 

754 
 

539.70 
 

406,933.80 
 

 

 

Domestic Quotation
Quotation No. 3429458

 

Thank you for your business! 
Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.
Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions
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Line #
 Description

 

Qty
 

Unit Net Price
USD 

 

Line Totals
USD 

 

5 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 103-6671 
Cat String: E4-4E-AM-AG-TAAA-B0A 
Description:
EP Only, For Enc, ORION CELL C, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-8in, Grnd/Ocean-
Pause, BMI STD, 
 

13872 
 

94.25 
 

1,307,436.00 
 

6 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 1 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.470 
 

146,081.64 
 

7 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 2 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.470 
 

146,081.64 
 

8 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 3 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.470 
 

146,081.64 
 

9 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 4 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.470 
 

146,081.64 
 

10 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 5 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.510 
 

158,514.12 
 

11 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 6 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.540 
 

167,838.48 
 

12 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 7 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.570 
 

177,162.84 
 

13 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 8 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.580 
 

180,270.96 
 

14 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 9 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.580 
 

180,270.96 
 

 

 

Domestic Quotation
Quotation No. 3429458

 

Thank you for your business! 
Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.
Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions

 
Page 2 of 3 

https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions
https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions


Line #
 Description

 

Qty
 

Unit Net Price
USD 

 

Line Totals
USD 

 

15 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Customer Part: Year 10 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 
 

310812 
 

 0.590 
 

183,379.08 
 

     

 

Subtotal - USD 
 

4,756,246.20 
 

 

Estimated Freight Charges
 

0.00 
 

 

Tax
 

0.00 
 

 

Total Price - USD 
 

4,756,246.20 
 

Notes and Assumptions

Upon award prior to the expiration date, prices will be held for 12 months, subject to a 4% price
increase in years 2 and 3 
Subject to application review of data sheet.
 

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.
 

 

If you would like to place an order, please contact us at Utilityorders2@badgermeter.com or by calling 1-800-876-3837.
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