



Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

Revised Date

Customer ID 00420632

То

CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS P O BOX 820609 N RICHLAND HILLS Texas 761820609

Effective Dates 11-15-2022 - 02-17-2023

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007723	Option 3	PREPAY/NO CHARGE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
1	BMI Part No.: 101-4106 Cat String: DS-BAB-PB1P-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8BE-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: Disc, M25 5/8"(3/4x7-1/2), Brz Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 6 PACK,	12348	101.50	1,253,322.00
2	BMI Part No.: 100-7223 Cat String: DS-JCA-PB1P-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8BE-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: Disc, M55 1"(10-3/4), Brz Btm 430SS-1, PL, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-0.1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 4 PACK,	698	185.70	129,618.60
3	BMI Part No.: 101-5347 Cat String: DS-NDB-PFAS-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8CE-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: Disc, M120 1-1/2"-ELL Dr w/TP, 430SS, SS, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 1 PACK,	72	377.40	27,172.80
4	BMI Part No.: 101-5382 Cat String: DS-REB-PFAS-XXD3-Y2-M1CA-2B1X1-8CE-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: Disc, M170 2"-ELL Dr w/TP, 430SS, SS, (TS-135, SN Yr 9D & PBB, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, Sidewalk read, 8D-1 Gal, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 1 PACK,	754	539.70	406,933.80

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.

Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions



Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
5	BMI Part No.: 103-6671 Cat String: E4-4E-AM-AG-TAAA-B0A Description: EP Only, For Enc, ORION CELL C, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-8in, Grnd/Ocean-Pause, BMI STD,	13872	94.25	1,307,436.00
6	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 1 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.470	146,081.64
7	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 2 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.470	146,081.64
8	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 3 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.470	146,081.64
9	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 4 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.470	146,081.64
10	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 5 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.510	158,514.12
11	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 6 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.540	167,838.48
12	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 7 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.570	177,162.84
13	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 8 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.580	180,270.96
14	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 9 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.580	180,270.96

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.

Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions



Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
15	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Customer Part: Year 10 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	310812	0.590	183,379.08

Subtotal - USD	4,756,246.20
Estimated Freight Charges	0.00
Тах	0.00
Total Price - USD	4,756,246.20

Notes and Assumptions

Upon award prior to the expiration date, prices will be held for 12 months, subject to a 4% price increase in years 2 and 3

Subject to application review of data sheet.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

If you would like to place an order, please contact us at Utilityorders2@badgermeter.com or by calling 1-800-876-3837.

Thank you for your business!